
 
 

OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENTS WELFARE 
LIST OF OFFICE BEARERS 

 
 

DEAN STUDENTS WELFARE 
 

 

 
 
 
Dr. Mahesh Chandra 
 
E Mail : dean.sw@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 8987766651 
Address : C – I /9   Institute Campus, Near  

R & D Building, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 
Jharkhand-835215. 

ASSOCIATE DEAN STUDENTS WELFARE  
 

 

 
 
 
Dr. Vinod Kumar Nigam 
Associate Dean (SW) - Boys 
 
E Mail : vknigam@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 8987627142 
Address : D – I/ 40 Inner Campus, BIT Mesra, 

Ranchi, Jharkhand-835215 

 

 
 
 
Dr. Ashoke Sharon 
Associate Dean (SW) - Boys 
 
E Mail : asharon@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 9470959291 
Address : A-27, Hariom City, Jharkhand-

835217 

 

 
Dr. Vijaya Laxmi 
Associate Dean (SW) - Girls 
 

E Mail : vlaxmi@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 9431382579 
Address :BII/5  

 
 
 



LIST OF WARDEN AND ASSISTANT WARDEN 
 
 

HOSTEL NO. - 1  
 
 

 
 
Dr. Rishi Sharma 
Warden 
 
E Mail : rsharma@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 9431585496 
Address : D – I / 10, Institute Campus, Near R & 

D Building, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 
Jharkhand-835215. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Mr. Pranjal Kumar 
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : pranjalbit@gmail.com 
Mobile No. : 9431382768 
Address : E – I / 47, Inner Campus, BIT Mesra, 

Ranchi, Jharkhand-835215. 

 
HOSTEL NO. - 2 

 

 

 
 
 
Dr. Shakti Pattanayak 
Warden 
 
E Mail : sppattanayak@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 7320069799  /   9123240698 
Address : D – I / 50, Inner Campus, BIT Mesra, 

Ranchi, Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 
Mr. Sumit Srivastava 
Assistant Warden 
 

E Mail : sumit@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 8986758348 
Address : BSPL - I / 5, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 

 



 

HOSTEL NO. – 3 
 

 

 
 
 
Dr. Yogender Aggarwal 
Warden 
 
E Mail : yogender.aggarwal@gmail.com 
Mobile No. : 9431991797 
Address : D – I / 21, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835215. 

  
 
Dr. S. Shiva Kumar 
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : shivkumar.ee@gmail.com 
Mobile No. : 7296031831 
Address : TA7, Near Rocketry Sciences, BIT 

Mesra, Ranchi 835215 

 

HOSTEL NO. – 4 
 

 

 
 
 
Dr. Sanjeet Kumar 
Warden 
 
E Mail : sanjeet@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 9386530086 
Address : C – II / 67, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 
Dr. Priyank Saxena  
Assistant Warden 
 

E Mail : 82.priyank@gmail.com 
Mobile No. : 9431597282 
Address : C – II / 31, Behind Hostel-5 BIT 

Mesra, Ranchi, Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 



 

HOSTEL NO. - 5 
 

 

 
 
 
Dr. Priyank Kumar  
Warden 
 
E Mail : priyankkumar@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 9470137267 
Address : C – II / 13, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 
 
Dr.  Sudip Kundu 
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : kundu.sudip@gmail.com 
Mobile No. : 9433754358 
Address : TA-9, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, Jharkhand-

835215. 

 

 
 
Dr. Niraj Kumar Singh 
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : niraj_2027@yahoo.co.in 
Mobile No. : 9102316332 
Address : TA-12, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

HOSTEL NO. - 6 
 

 

 
 
 
Mr. Gautam Shandilya  
Warden 
 
E Mail : rajshandy@gmail.com 
Mobile No. : 9939095981 
Address : D – II / 32 Outer Campus, BIT Mesra, 

Ranchi, Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 
 
Dr.  Santosh Kumar Jha  
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : skjha@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 9430764884 
Address : C – II / 41, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 
 
Dr. Kishanta Kumar Pradhan 
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : kkpradhan@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 7762922603 
Address : D – II / 23, Outer Campus, BIT Mesra, 

Ranchi, Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

HOSTEL NO. - 7 
 

 

 
 
 
Dr. Raju Poddar  
Warden 
 
E Mail : rpoddar@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 9934447663 
Address : D – II / 36, Outer Campus, BIT Mesra, 

Ranchi, Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 
 
Dr.  Rajiv Kumar 
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : rajiv@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 9546209234 
Address : D – II / 2, Behind Hostel-5, BIT 

Mesra, Ranchi, Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 
 
Mr. Ritesh Jha 
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : riteshjha@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 9973110854 
Address : D – II / 29, Outer Campus, BIT Mesra, 

Ranchi, Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

HOSTEL NO. - 8 
 

 

 
 
 
Dr. (Mrs.) Neelima Sharma 
Warden 
 
E Mail : nsharma@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 9470978418 
Address : D – I / 10, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835215. 

 
 
Mrs. Alka Srivastava  
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : alkasrivastava@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 9835916854 
Address : C – I / 23, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835215.  

 

 
 
Dr. Syeda Darakhshan Jabeen  
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : jabeen@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 8407821533 
Address : BIT Mesra, Ranchi, Jharkhand-

835215. 

 

 
 
Dr. PrajnaParimita Dash  
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : ppdash@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 9471355215 
Address : C – I / 25, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 

 

 



HOSTEL NO. - 9 
 

 

 
 
 
Dr. Shashwati Ghosh 
Warden 
 
E Mail : ssachan@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 9431184658 
Address : D – I / 44, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 
 
Dr. Madhu Priya  
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : madhupriya@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 7838566042   /   7985347147 
Address : TH-12, Tanzania Hostel, BIT Mesra, 

Ranchi, Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 
 
Dr. Tanushree Bhattacharya 
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : tbhattacharya@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 7250247812 
Address : D – I / 49, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 
 
Mrs. Parimita Ekka  
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : pratima.ekka27@gmail.com 
Mobile No. : 9572857252 
Address : D – II /15, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

HOSTEL NO. – 10 
 

 

 
 
 
Dr. Abhisek Jana 
Warden 
 
E Mail : abhisekjana@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 997386207 
Address : C – II / 52, Outer Campus, BIT Mesra, 

Ranchi, Jharkhand-835215. 

 
Dr.  Nirmal Kumar 
Assistant Warden 
 

E Mail : nirmal.mit@gmail.com 
Mobile No. : 9693838996 
Address : TA-15, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 
 
Mr. Kingshuk Bose 
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : kingshuk6@gmail.com 
Mobile No. : 9470522811 
Address : Department of Physics, BIT Mesra, 

Ranchi, Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

HOSTEL NO. - 11 
 

 

 
 
 
Dr. Sukalyan Chakraborty 
Warden 
 
E Mail : sukalyanchakraborty@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 8521761339 
Address : D – I / 49, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835215.  

 

 
 
Dr.  Sanat Kumar Mukherjee 
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : sanat_aphy@yahoo.co.in 
Mobile No. : 9431363464 
Address : Department of Physics, BIT Mesra, 

Ranchi, Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 
 
Dr. Anjini Kumar Tiwary 
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : aktiwary@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 7250559321 
Address : Dept. of Electronics and 

Communication Engineering, BIT 
Mesra, Ranchi, Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

HOSTEL NO. - 12 
 

 

 
 
 
Dr. Dileep Kumar Upadhyay  
Warden 
 
E Mail : dileep_18@rediffmail.com 
Mobile No. : 9470978325 
Address : D – II / 35, Near R.S Hostel, BIT 

Mesra, Ranchi, Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 
 
Dr.  Somak Datta 
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : somakdatta@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 9830290227  /  7631255287 
Address : D – II / 25, Beside Hostel 14 (RS 

Hostel), BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 
Jharkhand-835215.  

 

 
 
Dr. Amit Kumar Tiwari  
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : amit_tiwari20@yahoo.com 
Mobile No. : 9955121140 
Address : BIT Polytechnic, Ranchi, Jharkhand-

835215. 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

HOSTEL NO. - 13 
 

 

 
 
 
Dr. S. K. Rout 
Warden 
 
E Mail : skrout@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 9471555277 
Address : C – II / 05, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835215.  

 

 
 
Dr. Subhendu Naskar 
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : subnaskar@yahoo.co.in 

subnaskar@gmail.com 
Mobile No. : 9470162183 
Address : D – II / 18, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835215.  

 

 
 
Dr. Randhir Singh 
Assistant Warden 
 
E Mail : randhir.math@gmail.com 
Mobile No. : 9955524672 
Address : BIT Mesra, Ranchi, Jharkhand-

835215. 

 

 



 

 

 

 

HOSTEL NO. - 14 
 

 

 
 
 
Dr. Vijay Nath 
Warden 
 
E Mail : vijaynath@bitmesra.ac.in 
Mobile No. : 9973886214 
Address : D – I / 35, BIT Mesra, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand-835215. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


